
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5179
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
RAILWAY CONNECTIVITY
Giluwa Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose connectivity including underground connectivity between Rourkela (Odisha) and Tatanagar
(Jharkhand);

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) the estimated cost of the project; and

(d) the timeframe set for completion of the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): Rourkela (Odisha) and Tatanagar (Jharkhand) are already connected with a Broad Gauge Line on Howrah-Mumbai mainline.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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